## 505234571 12/13/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5281341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIK HON	04/10/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEST PARTNERS WORLDWIDE LIMITED
Street Address:	BEAUFORT HOUSE, P.O. BOX 438, ROAD TOWN
City:	TORTOLA
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15990773

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (206)332-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3107889900

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com, tflores@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111971-8002.US10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA FLORES
SIGNATURE:	/christina flores/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2018-12-13 Assignment Hon to Best Partners#page1.tif source=2018-12-13 Assignment Hon to Best Partners#page2.tif

PATENT 505234571 REEL: 047764 FRAME: 0382

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Lik HON (the "Assignor"), a permanent resident of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China, whose mailing address is Room 1010-12 West Tower, Shun Tak Centre, 168 Connaught Road Central, Hong Kong, China. The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in United States Patent Application No. 10/587,707 filed on July 28, 2006 and entitled "ELECTRONIC ATOMIZATION CIGARETTE" (the "Application"), which is a U.S. national phase of International Application No. PCT/CN2005/000337 filed on March 18, 2005 and entitled "AN AEROSOL ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE."

BEST PARTNERS WORLDWIDE LIMITED, a company with limited liability incorporated and validly existing under the laws of the Cayman Islands, and having its registered office situated at Beaufort House, P.O. Box 438, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Date: 10 April 2007	Lik HON

59109-8002.US00/LEGAL13115145.1

Page 1

# WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY LIK HON

Signature Echo XI Print Name	10 April 2007 Date
70000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Print Name	
<u>22/F. Great Eagle Centre. 23 Harbour</u> Rd Street Address Wanchai, Hong Kong	
City, State & Zip Code	
2	0 April 2007
Signature	Date
Maggie Sun	
Print Name	
22/F., Great Eagle Centre, 23 Harbour Rd.	
Street Address Wanchai, Hong Kong	
City, State & Zip Code	

Page 2

**RECORDED: 12/13/2018**